
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4554
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2014
AUTOMOTIVE MISSION PLAN
Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay"

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the investments and production capacities have increased in the automobile industry under the Automotive Mission Plan
2006-16;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has been able to revive the sales of heavy vehicles;

(d) if so, the details of the domestic and international sales of various vehicles; and

(e) if not, the steps taken by the Government to increase sales of heavy vehicles?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a): Yes, Investment & Production Capacities in the automobile Industry have increased under the Automotive Mission Plan - 2006 -
16.

(b): The details are given below:

    2005-06  2012-13  Additional
Total  Investment by  32,748  121,316  88,568
Automobile Industry
[Rs. in Crores]
Total Production  12,663,600 28,435,020 15,771,420
Capacities,
[in Numbers]

(c): Sales of all categories of vehicles has increased,

(d): The details are given below:

Category Domestic sales Exports
   (in No.)   (in No.)
   2005-06  2013-14  2005-06  2013-14
Passenger Vehicles 1.143,076 2,503,685 175,572  593,507
Commercial Vehicles 351.041  632,738  40,600  77,056
Three wheelers  359,920  479,634  76.881  353,392
Two wheelers  7,052,391 14,805,481 513.169  2,083,938

(e): Automotive Mission Plan of the Government is a comprehensive policy documents covering all segments and recommends a number of policy measures.
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